
ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.4557.66SWEAdrian SCHULTHEISS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 7.50
2
3
4

2A
FSSp3
3Lz

1

3.3 0 0 01 0 0 0 1 1
2.3 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1
6.0

0.29
0.36
0.57 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1

3.59
2.66
6.57

27.21

11101111 2.8010.502.3SlSt25
111-10110 3.7900.293.5CCoSp46

7 2.3SeSt2 0.07 0 2.371 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0
8 1.3 -0.13 0 1.17-1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0CCSp1

30.5 30.45
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.50
5.75

6.00 6.00 4.75 6.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 6.00
5.75 5.75 4.50 5.75 4.25 4.75 5.25 5.25
6.50 6.00 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.75 5.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.57
5.25
5.46

Choreography 5.75 6.25 6.25 4.75 5.75 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.751.00 5.50
Interpretation 5.75 6.25 6.00 4.50 5.75 4.25 4.75 5.25 6.001.00 5.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.21

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.9657.58USAGeoffrey VARNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.14 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9.64
2
3
4

3Lz
2A
CCoSp2

2

6.0 0 1 00 1 -1 0 0 1
3.3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
2.5

0.29
0.29
0.36 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1

6.29
3.59
2.86

27.62

11000000 2.3700.072.3CiSt25
00000-1-1-1 1.210-0.091.3CCSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.07 1 1.870 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 2.3 -0.17 0 2.13-1 -1 -1 -1 0 1 0 -1FSSp3

29.0 29.96
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.75
5.75

6.25 6.00 5.25 6.50 6.00 5.00 4.25 5.25
6.00 5.75 4.75 5.50 5.75 4.75 4.00 4.75
6.25 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.00 4.25 5.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.61
5.29
5.61

Choreography 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.00 6.25 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.501.00 5.57
Interpretation 5.75 6.50 6.00 4.75 6.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.251.00 5.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.62

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.5953.73JPNRyo SHIBATA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.00 0 -1 -1 0 1 0 1 -2 1 9.50
2
3
4

3Lz
CCoSp2
CiSt1

3

6.0 -1 -2 -1-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1
2.5 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
1.8

-1.57
0.43
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4.43
2.93
1.80

26.14

01100000 3.4400.143.32A5
-1010000-1 1.260-0.041.3CCSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.80-1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 2.3 0.13 0 2.43-1 -1 1 1 0 1 1 -1FSSp3

28.5 27.59
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.75
6.00

5.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50
5.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 4.50
5.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.36
5.07
5.18

Choreography 6.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.501.00 5.32
Interpretation 6.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.001.00 5.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.14

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.4752.37CANKevin REYNOLDS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 6.00
2
3
4

3F+3T
CiSt1
CCoSp2

4

9.5 0 0 10 1 0 0 1 1
1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.5

0.43
0.00
0.06 1 -1 -1 1 1 -1 0 0 0

9.93
1.80
2.56

23.90

00000000 3.3000.003.32A5
-1-10-1-10-1-1 1.74-1-0.262.0FSSp26

7 1.8SlSt1 0.21 0 2.010 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
8 1.3 -0.17 0 1.13-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0CCSp1

28.2 28.47
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
5.25

4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.25
4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.25
4.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.50 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.93
4.68
4.86

Choreography 5.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.50 5.001.00 4.68
Interpretation 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.25 5.001.00 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.90

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.2551.22RUSArtem BORODULIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.86 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 7.66
2
3
4

1Lz
CCSp1
SeSt1

5

0.6 -3 -3 0-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.3 0 -1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
1.8

-0.30
0.21
0.21 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1

0.30
1.51
2.01

27.97

01100011 3.8710.573.32A5
-11-1-1001-1 2.240-0.062.3SlSt26

7 2.3FSSp3 0.29 0 2.590 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
8 3.0 0.07 0 3.07-1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1CCoSp3

21.4 23.25
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
6.00
6.00

4.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 6.50 6.00
4.00 4.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 6.25 5.75
4.50 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.75 6.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.61
5.50
5.68

Choreography 6.00 4.00 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 6.50 6.001.00 5.54
Interpretation 6.00 4.25 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.251.00 5.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.97

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.0448.51USAJordan BRAUNINGER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -1.43 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 4.57
2
3
4

3A+2T
CCSp1
2A

6

8.8 -1 -2 -1-2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1
1.3 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0
3.3

-1.43
-0.04
-0.60 -1 -2 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

7.37
1.26
2.70

24.47

01000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt15
000000-1-1 2.21-1-0.092.3FSSp36

7 1.8CiSt1 -0.04 0 1.76-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1
8 2.5 -0.13 -1 2.37-1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0CCoSp2

27.8 24.04
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
5.00

5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.25 5.00
4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 5.00
4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.00 5.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.07
4.75
4.82

Choreography 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.251.00 5.04
Interpretation 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.251.00 4.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.47

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.9947.38CANKarolin METIVIER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.29 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 6.29
2
3
4

1F+COMBO
CCSp1
SlSt1

7

0.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.3 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
1.8

-0.30
0.36
0.21 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

0.20
1.66
2.01

28.39

10111111 2.7300.432.3FSSp35
-3-3-3-30-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A6

7 1.8CiSt1 0.29 0 2.091 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
8 3.0 0.71 1 3.711 1 2 1 1 2 2 2CCoSp3

17.5 18.99
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.75
5.75

5.25 5.75 6.00 6.50 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50
5.75 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.50
6.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 4.50 5.50 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.64
5.61
5.64

Choreography 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.501.00 5.75
Interpretation 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.251.00 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.39

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.1647.14GERSteffen HÖRMANN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3.30
2
3
4

3Lz
3T+2T
FSSp3

8

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
5.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.3

-3.00
0.00
0.14 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0

3.00
5.30
2.44

24.98

10011112 3.5310.433.1SlSt35
0-10-10000 2.41-1-0.092.5CCoSp26

7 1.8CiSt1 0.21 0 2.011 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
8 1.3 -0.13 0 1.170 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1CCSp1

25.6 23.16
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
4.75
5.75

5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.00
5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 5.00
6.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.04
4.93
5.04

Choreography 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.751.00 4.86
Interpretation 6.00 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 5.251.00 5.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.98

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.6244.86FRAYannick KOCON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 -2.14 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -1 7.36
2
3
4

1Lz
CCSp1
2A

9

0.6 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
3.3

-0.30
0.29
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0

0.30
1.59
3.30

24.24

00010100 2.3700.072.3FSSp35
-10001100 1.8700.071.8CiSt16

7 2.0CCoSp1 0.03 0 2.03-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 1 0SlSt1

22.6 20.62
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
4.75

5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75
4.75 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.50 4.50 4.25 4.25
5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.86
4.71
4.82

Choreography 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.501.00 4.96
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.25 4.25 4.251.00 4.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.24

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.1943.09ESPJuan LEGAZ 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.43 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 7.23
2
3
4

3Lz
CCSp1
CiSt2

10

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.3 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0
2.3

-3.00
-0.17
0.14 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1

3.00
1.13
2.44

23.90

0-100000-1 2.260-0.042.3FSSp35
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A6

7 1.8SlSt1 0.07 0 1.870 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
8 2.0 -0.04 0 1.96-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

23.3 20.19
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00
4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00
5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.86
4.57
4.79

Choreography 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.001.00 4.82
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.501.00 4.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.90

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.4641.03FRAFlorent AMODIO 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -1.71 -1 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -1 -3 -1 4.29
2
3
4

3T+2T
FSSp2
SlSt1

11

5.3 -1 0 0-1 0 -1 0 0 0
2.0 0 -1 -1 1 0 0 0 0 -1
1.8

-0.29
-0.09
0.21 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1

5.01
1.91
2.01

21.57

00101000 3.4400.143.32A5
-3-3-3-3-3-2-3-3 1.00-3-1.002.0CCoSp16

7 1.8SeSt1 -0.04 0 1.76-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1
8 1.3 -0.26 -1 1.04-1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1CCSp1

23.5 20.46
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.25

3.50 3.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.50
3.25 3.50 5.00 4.25 5.25 4.00 4.75 4.75
3.25 3.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.39
4.36
4.25

Choreography 4.50 3.50 3.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.501.00 4.32
Interpretation 4.50 3.50 3.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.251.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.57

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.9340.68ESPEdgar ESCUER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5.94
2
3
4

3Lz
FSSp2
CCSp1

12

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2
1.3

-3.00
-0.77
-0.26 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1 -2

3.00
1.23
1.04

21.75

00001100 1.8700.071.8SlSt15
00000000 3.3000.003.32A6

7 1.8CiSt1 0.14 1 1.940 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.39 -1 1.61-2 -1 0 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1CCoSp1

24.0 19.93
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
5.00
5.00

3.50 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50
3.00 3.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.00
3.00 3.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.25
4.29
4.29

Choreography 5.25 3.25 3.75 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.251.00 4.46
Interpretation 5.50 3.00 3.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.501.00 4.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.4539.63SLODamjan OSTOJIC 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+1T1 5.9 -2.43 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 3.47
2
3
4

2Lz
CCSp1
CiSt2

13

1.9 -1 -1 00 0 -1 -1 0 0
1.3 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0
2.3

-0.13
-0.26
0.14 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0

1.77
1.04
2.44

21.18

-1-100-1-1-1-1 2.800-0.503.32A5
-1-2-1-10-1-1-2 1.96-1-0.342.3FSSp36

7 2.3SlSt2 0.07 0 2.370 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
8 2.5 0.10 0 2.60-1 -1 1 1 0 0 0 1CCoSp2

21.8 18.45
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
5.00
4.50

4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50
4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.00
4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.18
4.18
4.25

Choreography 5.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.251.00 4.25
Interpretation 5.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.501.00 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.18

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.8939.06POLMaciej CIEPLUCHA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CiSt11 1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1.80
2
3
4

3Lz
3F+COMBO
FSSp3

14

6.0 0 0 00 0 -1 -1 -1 -1
5.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -1
2.3

-0.43
-3.00
-0.13 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0

5.57
2.50
2.17

20.17

-1-10-2-2-2-1-1 0.960-0.341.3CCSp15
-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 1.50-1-0.301.8SlSt16

7 3.32A -0.70 0 2.60-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
8 3.0 -0.21 0 2.79-1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1CCoSp3

25.0 19.89
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25
3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00
4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.18
3.82
4.14

Choreography 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.001.00 4.07
Interpretation 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.251.00 3.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.17

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.5638.94UKRAlexei BYCHENKO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 -1.71 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 5.09
2
3
4

3Lz
FSSp2
CiSt1

15

6.0 -1 -2 -1-1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1
2.0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -3 -2
1.8

-1.29
-0.34
0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4.71
1.66
1.80

20.38

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.00-30.000.0A5
0-1-1-10000 2.37-1-0.132.5CCoSp26

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.3 -0.17 0 1.130 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1CCSp1

22.2 18.56
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.25
4.25

4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.00
4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.00
4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.00 4.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.14
3.96
4.00

Choreography 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.25 4.251.00 4.14
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.00 4.251.00 4.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.38

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.8736.09JPNNaoto SAITO 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz*+2T*1 0.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0.00
2
3
4

3Lz
CCoSp2
SeSt1

16

6.0 -1 1 0-1 1 -3 1 1 0
2.5 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0
1.8

0.14
-0.09
0.14 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0

6.14
2.41
1.94

23.22

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.00-3-1.002.0FSSp25
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.00-30.000.0A6

7 1.3CCSp1 -0.51 -1 0.79-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2
8 2.3 0.29 0 2.590 1 1 1 0 0 1 1SlSt2

15.9 14.87
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.50
4.50

4.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.75
4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 3.75 5.25
4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 3.75 4.50 3.25 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.86
4.61
4.57

Choreography 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.501.00 4.57
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.50 5.001.00 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.22

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.4235.53ISRYan TALES 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSSp31 2.3 -0.13 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 2.17
2
3
4

3T+2T
CCoSp1
CiSt1

17

5.3 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1
1.8

-1.00
-0.13
-0.13 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0

4.30
1.87
1.67

17.11

00000-100 3.3000.003.32A5
-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 1.000-0.301.3CCSp16

7 1.92Lz -0.09 0 1.810 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0
8 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0SlSt2

20.2 18.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
4.00

3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00
3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.25
3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.54
3.43
3.32

Choreography 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.001.00 3.50
Interpretation 4.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.501.00 3.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.11

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.8731.08RSAJustin PIETERSEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+COMBO1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50
2
3
4

2Lz
FSSp1
2A

18

1.9 -1 -1 0-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1
1.7 -1 -2 -1 1 0 0 -1 0 -1
3.3

-0.26
-0.17
-0.10 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0

1.64
1.53
3.20

17.21

-2-2-1-2-2-2-2-2 0.74-1-0.561.3CCSp15
-10-1-1-1-1-1-1 1.50-1-0.301.8SlSt16

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.04 0 1.96-1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1CCoSp1

18.3 13.87
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
4.00
3.75

3.00 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.75
2.75 2.75 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.00 4.00 3.50
3.25 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.25 3.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.54
3.39
3.43

Choreography 4.00 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.501.00 3.39
Interpretation 4.00 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.251.00 3.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.21

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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